(2) The corporate bodies of the company are

- the Board of Management,

- the Supervisory Board and

- the Annual General Meeting.

II. SHARE CAPITAL AND SHARES

Article 6 Level and structure of the share capital

(1) The share capital of the company amounts to EUR 6,907,665.00 (in words: six million nine
hundred and seven thousand six hundred and sixty five euros). It is divided into 6,907,665
no par value shares. The share capital has been paid up by way of conversion of technotrans
AG into a European Company (SE).

(2) The shares are registered shares. For entry on the share ledger the shareholders shall,
insofar as they are individuals, inform the company of their name, address and date of birth